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Spreading God's Love with No Strings Attached

Weekly Attendance and Offerings Current/Upcoming Projects:

General Operating Fund (as of 09/15/2024) Thanks for a fabulous August! We had some wonderfully H o o
eritage Service

amazing projects, prayers, and participation. September is a

Offerings Needed Weekly $ 6,796 ) . |
Offering Received Last Week  $ 6,367 wonderful fime fo show God's IOYe fo OT_hers‘ We want to September 22,2024
encourage you to sponsor a service project of your own. Don't

Amount Over/<Short> <429>
worry..you can do it, and we can help!!
Attendance for 09/15/2024
Heritage Service 85 Current/Upcoming Projects: GOOd to Great ChurCh
Intersect Service 112 rdinar
e Backpack Ministry Program - Ongoing - We are Ordina y
currently serving 50 children at Gladeville Elementary
Ministry Team School and 50 children at Gladeville Middle School ,
o , ; Church Office —(615) 444-0566
Mary Nels_on Nurser_y Attendant who live in “food insecure” homes. For the month of office@gladevillemethodist.org
Judy Swain Organist September, please help fill the pantry by bringing in
\';/Ie"’f‘]flg:/gr‘;ﬁg aser;l?; gr?grgl)nuarfgr the following items. Thank you for supporting this Pastor Moses Han — (931) 636-8272
wonderful ministry! mhan@gladevillemethodist.org
o GES - single serving canned meals - Contact:
Ushers Steve Boysen & Cameron Druyor Twana Allaway Michael Lubben — Music Director — (954) 734-4346
Office hours: M-F (9 AM- 2 PM) o GMS - single serving canned meals - Contact: miubben@gladevillemethodist.org

Patty Frankson
o Monetary donations are always welcome and
appreciated

Menu for Sept 25th , ,
@F\)E\/ Ruth Thompson — Children’s Director — (615) 924-3335

Kora Roberts — Youth Director — (615) 712-0311
kroberts@gladevillemethodist.org

Chicken Tetrazzini rthompson@gladevillemethodist.org

Please RSVP with the QR code
here, church connect app or the link in
EE  our emails. ~~~Let Us ALL Be The Hands And Feet Of Jesusl~~~

**Check out the Servolution Center for pictures of past projects!™*

=] e As always, we want to thank each of you for your contribution to Servolution!
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Heritage Service

September 22, 2024
8:15 am

Welcome & Announcements
Prelude
Choral Introit

*Call to Worship

L:  We gather today to worship the One who created us,
P:  The One who calls us,
L:  The One who equips us.
P: The One who loves us without end.
With joyful hearts, let us worship God.
*Apostle’s Creed #691

*Greeting One Another

*Hymn In Christ Alone #106
Prayer

*Hymn  How Deep the Father’s Love for Us #93
Offering

Anthem With All My Heart
*Doxology
Scripture Reading  Exodus 17:8-16

Message
Ordinary

*Hymn Here | Am, Lord #589

Benediction

Announcements/Upcoming Events

g e Today is Bluegrass Sunday! Join
us for a wonderful time of worship

‘P & ﬂW and fellowship during the
- J’umﬂagz Intersect Service, followed by a

potluck in the Fellowship Hall.

N Ew A new FUEL Class is starting on

HUEL Closs September 25t

Class Name: Devotionals, Testimonies, and Random Chats
Leaders: Erika Snider and Debbie Yankura

Location: Room 201

Target Audience: This class is designed to serve women in
their 30s, 40s, and 50s.

Content: Classes will contain devotionals, videos, crafts, and
other methods by which we will deliver and discuss God’s
word.

Commitment brochures are due by

October 6th.
Brochures

_~Sanctuary |

Congreqgational Care

Homebound Members: Carolyn McDonald,

Bob Denny, Dr. Mike Harris, Sarah Whaley, Ann Harper, Lynda

Williams, Grady & Clara Montgomery,

Kathleen Rocha, Trooper Richards, and June Sowe
Recovering at Home

Susan Cardwell, Walt Aldridge, Stephanie Aldridge,

Lumina Hope Conley (granddaughter of Jeff & Sue Grande),
John McCarty, Monte Staggs (Sheree Bland’s brother),

Glenda Binkley, Keith Harris, and Danny Wilson

This Week’s Schedule

Sunday, 09/22/2024
Heritage Service
Sunday School
Bluegrass Sunday
Potluck

Cub Scouts

Youth Group

Monday, 09/23/2024
Women’s Bible Study
Boy Scouts

Tuesday, 09/24/2024
Heritage Choir Rehearsal
Men’s Discipleship Group

Wednesday, 09/25/2024
Knit Wits

FUEL Dinner

FUEL Classes

Praise Band Rehearsal
Christmas Cantata Rehearsal

Thursday, 09/26/2024
Prayer Meeting
Homeschool Meets

Friday, 09/27/2024
Fellowship Hall Reserved

Saturday, 09/28/2024
Fellowship Hall Reserved

8:15 am
9:15 am
10:30 am
1:30 am
2:00 pm
5:00 pm

9:30 am
7:00 pm

5:30 pm
6:40 pm

10:00 am
5:45 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm

8:00 am
10:00 am

5:00 pm

12:00 pm



